
Melrose Senior Community Center

Letter of Qualification Questions & Responses

Question 1: Could you please provide me with the approximate value 
of this project?

Response 1: At this point in time we are seeking letters of 
qualification. After qualified bidders have been selected, we will 
provide the approximate value of the project to these qualified bidders.

Question 2: Could you please provide me with the name of the 
architect for this project?

Response 2: This information will be provided to all qualified 
bidders on or after May 22, 2009.

Question 3: Is this project to include design and construction or only 
construction?

Response 3: We are seeking letters of qualification for 
construction only.

Question 4: We are, of course licensed throughout the entire state of 
Florida and I am unsure what is required with the item noted as 
“Licensure in Putnam County, Florida”? It’s my understanding that our 
GC license covers all counties within the state. Would this be a local 
business license by chance?  Is there a local county requirement 
regarding this that I am unaware of?

Response 4: For information regarding any relevant licensure 
requirements in Putnam County, you can contact the Putnam County 
Planning & Development Department’s Building Division at 386-326-
7169 or 386-329-0461.


